PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7229974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCHLEMMER GMBH	03/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELFINGEN FR-ANTEUIL S.A.	
Street Address:	RUE EMILE STREIT	
City:	ANTEUIL	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	25340	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15219223
Application Number:	15313055
Application Number:	15321720
Application Number:	15525913
Application Number:	15559809
Application Number:	16301599
Application Number:	16315617
Application Number:	16463282
Application Number:	12742050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-7301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035957300

Email: grigonis@allemanhall.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL CREASMAN & TUTTLE LLP

Address Line 1: 900 SW 5TH AVENUE SUITE 2300

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HKW222(SCHLEMMER)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAORI GRIGONIS

507183128 PATENT REEL: 059294 FRAME: 0987

SIGNATURE:	/Saori Grigonis/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2022	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Executed Assignment Schlemmer (from client) 11-3-21#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment Schlemmer (from client) 11-3-21#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment Schlemmer (from client) 11-3-21#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059294 FRAME: 0988

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCHLEMMER GmbH (hereinafter "Assignor"), a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located and doing business at Einsteinring 10, Aschheim 85609, Germany, is the sole and exclusive owner of all rights, including all intellectual property rights, in the patents and patent application listed in the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, DELFINGEN FR-Anteuil S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a company organized and existing under the laws of France, with a mailing address of Rue Emile Streit, Anteuil 25340, France, desires to acquire all rights in the patents and patent application listed in the attached Exhibit A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows.

1. Patent Assignment - Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to in the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit A, including any and all Letters Patent based thereon now or in the future granted in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.

Agreed:

SCHLEMMER GOOD A MANAGER	DELFINGEN FR-Anteuil S.A.
Signature: Nymbus Joseph Sir. 5 8033 Winnchen Telefon 0 2 7 309 05 25 -8	Signature:
Printed Name: Or. Hallert Auptal	Printed Name: GON STEET
Title: Insolvency Administrator	Title: Consol Nicola
Date: 22.03.2021	Date: 18,06,66

Page 1 of 3 – ASSIGNMENT - Docket No. HKW16301, HKW16303PCTUS, HKW16304PCTUS, HKW17302PCTUS, HKW17305PCTUS, HKW18301PCTUS, HKW18302PCTUS, HKW19302PCTUS, HKW21301 SCHLEMMER GmbH TO DELFINGEN INDUSTRY S.A..;

Exhibit A

1) U.S. Patent Application No. 15/219,223; filed July 25, 2016, now

U.S. Patent No. 9,759,360; issued September 12, 2017

Entitled: "OPENABLE CORRUGATED HOSE, CABLE HARNESS AND METHOD

FOR PRODUCING AN OPENABLE CORRUGATED HOSE OF THIS KIND"

AHCT Ref. HKW16301; Client Ref. SCH15005PUS

2) U.S. Patent Application No. 15/313,055; filed November 21, 2016, now

U.S. Patent No. 10,738,930; issued August 11, 2020

Entitled: "COUPLING ARRANGEMENT FOR A DOMESTIC APPLIANCE, A

DEVICE FOR A DOMESTIC APPLIANCE, AND A DOMESTIC APPLIANCE"

AHCT Ref. HKW16303PCTUS; Client Ref. SCH14007PWOUS

3) U.S. Patent Application No. 15/321,720; filed December 22, 2016, now

U.S. Patent No. 10,199,811; issued February 5, 2019

Entitled: "Plastic Corrugated Tube for Surrounding Pipes and Method for Producing Such

a Corrugated Tube"

AHCT Ref. HKW16304PCTUS; Client Ref. SCH14009PWOUS

4) U.S. Patent Application No. 15/525,913; filed May 10, 2017, now

U.S. Patent No. 10,193,315; issued January 29, 2019

Entitled: "Corrugated Tube Assembly for Receiving Lines, and Method for Producing

Such a Corrugated Tube Assembly"

AHCT Ref. HKW17302PCTUS; Client Ref. SCH14011PWOUS

5) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/559,809; filed on September 19, 2017, now

U.S. Patent No. 10,122,158; issued November 6, 2018

Entitled: "Corrugated Plastic Tube for Encasing Wires"

AHCT Ref. HKW17305PCTUS; Client Ref. SCH15011PWOUS

Page 2 of 3 – ASSIGNMENT - Docket No. HKW16301, HKW16303PCTUS, HKW16304PCTUS, HKW17302PCTUS, HKW17305PCTUS, HKW18301PCTUS, HKW18302PCTUS, HKW19302PCTUS, HKW21301 SCHLEMMER GmbH TO DELFINGEN INDUSTRY S.A..;

PATENT REEL: 059294 FRAME: 0990 6) U.S. Patent Application No. 16/301,599; filed November 14, 2018, now

U.S. Patent No. 10,707,660; issued July 7, 2020

Entitled: "Receiving Device and Cable Harness"

AHCT Ref. HKW18301PCTUS; Client Ref. SCH16002PWOUS

7) U.S. Patent Application No. 16/315,617; filed January 4, 2019

Entitled: "CORRUGATOR, EXTRUSION SYSTEM AND METHOD"

AHCT Ref. HKW18302PCTUS; Client Ref. SCH16004PWOUS

8) U.S. Patent Application No. 16/463,282; filed May 22, 2019

Entitled: "CORRUGATED TUBE THAT CAN BE FOLDED OPEN AND WIRING

HARNESS"

AHCT Ref. HKW19302PCTUS; Client Ref. SCH16015PWOUS

9) U.S. Patent Application No. 12/742,050; filed May 7, 2010, now

U.S. Patent No. 8,505,982; issued August 13, 2013

Entitled: "CONNECTION DEVICE FOR USE WITH A CORRUGATED TUBE"

AHCT Ref. HKW21301; Client Ref. SCH09003PWOUS

Page 3 of 3 – ASSIGNMENT - Docket No. HKW16301, HKW16303PCTUS, HKW16304PCTUS, HKW17302PCTUS, HKW17305PCTUS, HKW18301PCTUS, HKW18302PCTUS, HKW19302PCTUS, HKW21301 SCHLEMMER GmbH TO DELFINGEN INDUSTRY S.A..;

PATENT REEL: 059294 FRAME: 0991

RECORDED: 03/17/2022